
US Sports University  -vs- Lighthouse Christian College 
3/21/2026 at Pensacola, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Morgan Sauber (4-0)
Loss: Carlos Brown ()
Save: Victor Tyo (3)
HBP: Victor Tyo, Carlos Brown
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:20   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
US Sports University 1 0 2 4 0 1 0 8 12 2
Lighthouse Christian College 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 6 12 2

US Sports University 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Napoleon Colston cf 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
    Alexander Maguire cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Cory Parker ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Evan Jacob dh/c 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Dominick Hartman 2b 4 3 3 2 0 0 0
Daniel Howell 1b 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Chase Jones rf 4 0 2 2 0 1 3
Hayden Jones lf 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
Gabe Dexter c/dh 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Nate Perez pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kade Wall 3b 1 0 1 0 2 0 0
Morgan Sauber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jakson Stewart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Victor Tyo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 8 12 8 3 4 8

2B: Dominick Hartman (1); Gabe Dexter (1)
SH: Kade Wall (1)
SF: Evan Jacob (1); Hayden Jones (1)
SB: Nate Perez (1)
CS: Hayden Jones (1); Kade Wall (1)
HBP: Napoleon Colston (1); Hayden Jones (1)
PO: Chase Jones (1)
E: Napoleon Colston (1); Gabe Dexter (1)

Lighthouse Christian College 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brendan Qualls 1b 5 0 2 0 0 1 2
Trevor Walker c 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Gabe Brown pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brandon Williams dh 3 2 2 1 0 1 0
Jordan Luckie cf 4 1 3 1 0 1 0
Ethan Lopez 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Jamarkus Jefferson 3b 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Jaden Nelson rf 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Harelth Molina ss 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
Gavin DeRoche lf/pr 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
    Gabriel Martinez ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carlos Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hagen Marse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 12 6 2 7 10

2B: Jordan Luckie (1); Gavin DeRoche (2)
HR: Brandon Williams (1)
SF: Ethan Lopez (1)
SB: Jamarkus Jefferson (1)
CS: Gabe Brown (1)
HBP: Brandon Williams (1); Gabriel Martinez (1)
E: Ethan Lopez (1); Jaden Nelson (1)

US Sports University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morgan Sauber (W, 4-0) 4.0 9 5 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 21 22 4 3 76
Jakson Stewart 1.2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 2 21
Victor Tyo (S, 3) 1.1 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 2 0 5 8 1 1 28
Totals 12 6 4 2 7 2 0 2 0 32 37 7 6 125

Lighthouse Christian College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carlos Brown (L, ) 3.0 5 3 3 2 3 1 0 2 0 11 16 2 2 55
Hagen Marse 4.0 7 5 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 18 21 9 1 63
Totals 12 8 7 3 4 2 0 2 0 29 37 11 3 118



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

US Sports University - Top of 1st US LIG
Napoleon Colston hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Cory Parker out at first 2b to p (0-0); Napoleon Colston advanced to second. 0 0
Napoleon Colston advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Evan Jacob walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Dominick Hartman singled through the right side, RBI (2-1 BKB); Evan Jacob advanced to second; Napoleon
Colston scored. 1 0
Daniel Howell struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 1 0
Chase Jones struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0

Lighthouse Christian College - Bottom of 1st US LIG
Brendan Qualls singled down the lf line (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Trevor Walker reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-0 BB); Brendan Qualls out at second 3b to 2b. 1 0
Gabe Brown pinch ran for Trevor Walker. 1 0
Brandon Williams struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 1 0
Gabe Brown out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0

US Sports University - Top of 2nd US LIG
Trevor Walker to c for Gabe Brown. 1 0
Hayden Jones hit by pitch (1-2 KKFH). 1 0
Hayden Jones out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0
Gabe Dexter singled to left field (3-1 BBFB). 1 0
Nate Perez pinch ran for Gabe Dexter. 1 0
Nate Perez stole second. 1 0
Kade Wall walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 1 0
Napoleon Colston flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Cory Parker struck out swinging (1-2 SSBFS). 1 0

Lighthouse Christian College - Bottom of 2nd US LIG
Gabe Dexter to c for Nate Perez. 1 0
Jordan Luckie struck out looking (1-2 KBKFK). 1 0
Ethan Lopez singled to left field (2-2 FBFB). 1 0
Jamarkus Jefferson reached on a fielder's choice to second base (1-0 B); Ethan Lopez out at second ss to
2b. 1 0
Jaden Nelson struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 1 0

US Sports University - Top of 3rd US LIG
Evan Jacob grounded out to 3b (0-2 FF). 1 0
Dominick Hartman singled to third base (0-0). 1 0
Daniel Howell singled up the middle (1-2 KBF); Dominick Hartman advanced to second. 1 0
Chase Jones singled to right field, RBI (3-1 SBBB); Daniel Howell advanced to third; Dominick Hartman
scored. 2 0
Hayden Jones flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-1 K); Daniel Howell scored. 3 0
Chase Jones out at first p to 1b, picked off. 3 0

Lighthouse Christian College - Bottom of 3rd US LIG
Harelth Molina grounded out to p (0-0). 3 0
Gavin DeRoche doubled to center field (0-0). 3 0
Brendan Qualls fouled out to 3b (1-2 FKFB). 3 0
Trevor Walker struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 3 0

US Sports University - Top of 4th US LIG



Hagen Marse to p for Carlos Brown. 3 0
Gabe Dexter doubled to center field (0-0). 3 0
Nate Perez pinch ran for Gabe Dexter. 3 0
Kade Wall grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Nate Perez advanced to third. 3 0
Napoleon Colston singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Nate Perez scored. 4 0
Cory Parker singled through the left side (0-0); Napoleon Colston advanced to second. 4 0
Cory Parker advanced to second on a wild pitch; Napoleon Colston advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
Evan Jacob flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (1-1 SB); Napoleon Colston scored. 5 0
Dominick Hartman doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Cory Parker scored. 6 0
Daniel Howell singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Dominick Hartman
advanced to third, scored on the throw. 7 0
Chase Jones fouled out to 3b (0-1 F). 7 0

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lighthouse Christian College - Bottom of 4th US LIG
Gabe Dexter to c for Nate Perez. 7 0
Brandon Williams homered to left field, RBI (0-1 S). 7 1
Jordan Luckie singled to right field (0-1 F). 7 1
Ethan Lopez flied out to rf (0-0). 7 1
Jamarkus Jefferson walked (3-1 BBBKB); Jordan Luckie advanced to second. 7 1
Jaden Nelson flied out to cf (0-1 K); Jordan Luckie advanced to third on the throw. 7 1
Jamarkus Jefferson stole second. 7 1
Harelth Molina singled to second base, advanced to second on an error by cf, 2 RBI (2-2 KFBFB); Jamarkus
Jefferson scored, unearned; Jordan Luckie scored. 7 3
Gavin DeRoche doubled, RBI (1-1 BK); Harelth Molina scored, unearned. 7 4
Brendan Qualls reached first on a throwing error by c (0-0); Gavin DeRoche advanced to third. 7 4
Trevor Walker flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 7 4

US Sports University - Top of 5th US LIG
Hayden Jones popped up to 3b (1-1 BK). 7 4
Gabe Dexter struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 7 4
Kade Wall walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 4
Alexander Maguire pinch hit for Napoleon Colston. 7 4
Alexander Maguire flied out to rf (0-1 K). 7 4

Lighthouse Christian College - Bottom of 5th US LIG
Alexander Maguire to cf. 7 4
Brandon Williams singled to center field (1-2 SSB). 7 4
Jordan Luckie doubled to right field (2-0 BB); Brandon Williams advanced to third. 7 4
Jakson Stewart to p for Morgan Sauber. 7 4
Ethan Lopez flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-1 BFB); Jordan Luckie advanced to third; Brandon Williams scored. 7 5
Jamarkus Jefferson singled to catcher (2-1 KBB). 7 5
Jaden Nelson struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 7 5
Harelth Molina popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 7 5

US Sports University - Top of 6th US LIG
Cory Parker flied out to lf (0-0). 7 5
Evan Jacob flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 7 5
Dominick Hartman reached first on an error by rf (2-1 BBS). 7 5
Daniel Howell reached first on an error by 2b (1-1 SB); Dominick Hartman advanced to second. 7 5
Chase Jones singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BS); Daniel Howell advanced to second; Dominick Hartman
scored, unearned. 8 5
Hayden Jones flied out to lf (0-2 FK). 8 5

Lighthouse Christian College - Bottom of 6th US LIG
Gavin DeRoche grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 8 5
Brendan Qualls singled through the right side (0-1 K). 8 5
Trevor Walker reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0 B); Brendan Qualls out at second ss to 2b. 8 5



Gabe Brown pinch ran for Trevor Walker. 8 5
Victor Tyo to p for Jakson Stewart. 8 5
Gabe Brown advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 5
Brandon Williams hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH). 8 5
Brandon Williams advanced to second on a wild pitch; Gabe Brown advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 5
Jordan Luckie singled to shortstop, RBI (1-1 BK); Brandon Williams advanced to third; Gabe Brown scored. 8 6
Ethan Lopez popped up to lf (1-1 BK). 8 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

US Sports University - Top of 7th US LIG
Trevor Walker to c for Gabe Brown. 8 6
Gabe Dexter flied out to cf (3-2 BBSBSF). 8 6
Kade Wall singled to right field (1-1 BF). 8 6
Kade Wall out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 8 6
Alexander Maguire flied out to lf (3-2 KBBSB). 8 6

Lighthouse Christian College - Bottom of 7th US LIG
Evan Jacob to c. 8 6
Gabe Dexter to dh. 8 6
Jamarkus Jefferson walked (3-2 BBBKKFFB). 8 6
Jaden Nelson struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 8 6
Harelth Molina grounded out to p (2-2 FBSB); Jamarkus Jefferson advanced to second. 8 6
Gabriel Martinez pinch hit for Gavin DeRoche. 8 6
Gabriel Martinez hit by pitch (1-0 H). 8 6
Gavin DeRoche pinch ran for Gabriel Martinez. 8 6
Brendan Qualls struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 8 6


